***Official WCDF competition dance description 2011***

Rhyme Or Reason

Rachael McEnaney

Type : 64 Count, 4 Wall Linedance, 1 Restart
Level : Social
Music : “It Happens” by Sugarland (BPM 179)

TOUCH X3, KICK, CROSS BACK,
STEP SIDE, CROSS OVER, HOLD
touch right toe forward
touch right toe side right
touch right toe back
kick RF diagonally forward right
RF cross behind LF
LF step side left
RF cross over LF
hold

TOE, HEEL, TOE, KICK, CROSS BACK,
¥ TURN, STEP, HOLD

O~NO U, WNE

9 swivel right heel to left and touch
left toe next to RF

10 swivel right heel to right and touch
left heel diagonally forward left

11 swivel right heel to left and touch
left toe next to RF

12 swivel right heel to right and kick

LF diagonally forward left
13 LF cross behind RF
14 RF ¥ turn right step forward (3.00)
15 LF step forward
16 hold

ROCK, RECOVER, BACK, HOLD,
RUN BACK X3, HOLD

17 RF rock forward

18 LF recover

19 RF step back

20 hold

21 LF run back

22 RF run back

23 LF run back

24 hold

COASTER STEP, HOLD, FULL TURN,
HOLD

25 RF step back

26 LF stepnextto RF

27 RF step forward

28 hold

29 LF Y turnright step back

30 RF % turn right step forward

31 LF step forward

32 hold

STOMP X2, ¥a MONTEREY, STOMP X2

stomp nextto LF

stomp next to RF

touch toe side right

Y4 turn right step next to LF (6.00)
touch side left

step next to RF

stomp next to LF

stomp next to RF

HEEL, CLAP, TOE, CLAP, ROCKING CHAIR

touch heel forward
clap

touch toe back
clap

rock forward
recover

rock back

recover

LOCK FWD., HOLD X2

33 RF
34 LF
35 RF
36 RF
37 LF
38 LF
39 RF
40 LF
41 RF
42

43 RF
44

45 RF
46 LF
47 RF
48 LF
49 RF
50 LF
51 RF
52

53 LF
54 RF
55 LF
56

step forward
lock behind RF
step forward
hold

step forward
lock behind LF
step forward
hold

STEP, HOLD, ¥2 TURN, HOLD, STEP,

HOLD, ¥a TURN, HOLD

57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

RF

LF

RF

LF

step forward
hold

% turn left
hold

step forward
hold

Ya turn left
hold (9.00)

*Restart during wall 3 after 48 counts
(12.00)



